EST Group DC4010 09/94 REV 11 1/20 Page 1 of 4
Questions? Contact EST Group Customer Service at any of the following locations.
North, Central & South America
EST Group Corporate Office
2701 Township Line Road
Hatfield, PA 19440-1770 USA
P: +1.215.721.1100

EST Group B.V.
Hoorn 312a
2404 HL Alphen aan den Rijn
The Netherlands
P: +31.172.418841
F: +31.172.418849
China
P +86.400.636.5077
Singapore
P +65.3158.5052
Table 2: Plug Sizing
M in. M ax. M in. M ax. M in. M ax. M in. M ax.
P2-400-Q 0.400 0.401 0.420 10.19 10.68 P2-1200-Q 1.200 1.201 1.220 30.51 31.00
P2-420-Q 0.420 0.421 0.440 10.69 11.19 P2-1220-Q 1.220 1.221 1.240 31.01 31.51
P2-440-Q 0.440 0.441 0.460 11.20 11.70 P2-1240-Q 1.240 1.241 1.260 31.52 32.02
P2-460-Q 0.460 0.461 0.480 11.71 12.21 P2-1260-Q 1.260 1.261 1.280 32.03 32.53
P2-480-Q 0.480 0.481 0.500 12.22 12.72 P2-1280-Q 1.280 1.281 1.300 32.54 33.04
P2-500-Q 0.500 0.501 0.520 12.73 13.22 P2-1300-Q 1.300 1.301 1.320 33.05 33.54
P2-520-Q 0.520 0.521 0.540 13.23 13.73 P2-1320-Q 1.320 1.321 1.340 33.55 34.05
P2-540-Q 0.540 0.541 0.560 13.74 14.24 P2-1340-Q 1.340 1.341 1.360 34.06 34.56
P2-560-Q 0.560 0.561 0.580 14.25 14.75 P2-1360-Q 1.360 1.361 1.380 34.57 35.07
P2-580-Q 0.580 0.581 0.600 14.76 15.26 P2-1380-Q 1.380 1.381 1.400 35.08 35.58
P2-600-Q 0.600 0.601 0.620 15.27 15.76 P2-1400-Q 1.400 1.401 1.420 35.59 36.08
P2-620-Q 0.620 0.621 0.640 15.77 16.27 P2-1420-Q 1.420 1.421 1.440 36.09 36.59
P2-640-Q 0.640 0.641 0.660 16.28 16.78 P2-1440-Q 1.440 1.441 1.460 36.60 37.10
P2-660-Q 0.660 0.661 0.680 16.79 17.29 P2-1460-Q 1.460 1.461 1.480 37.11 37.61
P2-680-Q 0.680 0.681 0.700 17.30 17.80 P2-1480-Q 1.480 1.481 1.500 37.62 38.12
P2-700-Q 0.700 0.701 0.720 17.81 18.30 P2-1500-Q 1.500 1.501 1.520 38.13 38.62
P2-720-Q 0.720 0.721 0.740 18.31 18.81 P2-1520-Q 1.520 1.521 1.540 38.63 39.13
P2-740-Q 0.740 0.741 0.760 18.82 19.32 P2-1540-Q 1.540 1.541 1.560 39.14 39.64
P2-760-Q 0.760 0.761 0.780 19.33 19.83 P2-1560-Q 1.560 1.561 1.580 39.65 40.15
P2-780-Q 0.780 0.781 0.800 19.84 20.34 P2-1580-Q 1.580 1.581 1.600 40.16 40.66
P2-800-Q 0.800 0.801 0.820 20.35 20.84 P2-1600-Q 1.600 1.601 1.620 40.67 41.16
P2-820-Q 0.820 0.821 0.840 20.85 21.35 P2-1620-Q 1.620 1.621 1.640 41.17 41.67
P2-840-Q 0.840 0.841 0.860 21.36 21.86 P2-1640-Q 1.640 1.641 1.660 41.68 42.18
P2-860-Q 0.860 0.861 0.880 21.87 22.37 P2-1660-Q 1.660 1.661 1.680 42.19 42.69
P2-880-Q 0.880 0.881 0.900 22.38 22.88 P2-1680-Q 1.680 1.681 1.700 42.70 43.20
P2-900-Q 0.900 0.901 0.920 22.89 23.38 P2-1700-Q 1.700 1.701 1.720 43.21 43.70
P2-920-Q 0.920 0.921 0.940 23.39 23.89 P2-1720-Q 1.720 1.721 1.740 43.71 44.21
P2-940-Q 0.940 0.941 0.960 23.90 24.40 P2-1740-Q 1.740 1.741 1.760 44.22 44.72
P2-960-Q 0.960 0.961 0.980 24.41 24.91 P2-1760-Q 1.760 1.761 1.780 44.73 45.23
P2-980-Q 0.980 0.981 1.000 24.92 25.42 P2-1780-Q 1.780 1.781 1.800 45.24 45.74
P2-1000-Q 1.000 1.001 1.020 25.43 25.92 P2-1800-Q 1.800 1.801 1.820 45.75 46.24
P2-1020-Q 1.020 1.021 1.040 25.93 26.43 P2-1820-Q 1.820 1.821 1.840 46.25 46.75
P2-1040-Q 1.040 1.041 1.060 26.44 26.94 P2-1840-Q 1.840 1.841 1.860 46.76 47.26
P2-1060-Q 1.060 1.061 1.080 26.95 27.45 P2-1860-Q 1.860 1.861 1.880 47.27 47.77
P2-1080-Q 1.080 1.081 1.100 27.46 27.96 P2-1880-Q 1.880 1.881 1.900 47.78 48.28
P2-1100-Q 1.100 1.101 1.120 27.97 28.46 P2-1900-Q 1.900 1.901 1.920 48.29 48.78
P2-1120-Q 1.120 1.121 1.140 28.47 28.97 P2-1920-Q 1.920 1.921 1.940 48.79 49.29
P2-1140-Q 1.140 1.141 1.160 28.98 29.48 P2-1940-Q 1.940 1.941 1.960 49.30 49.80
P2-1160-Q 1.160 1.161 1.180 29.49 29.99 P2-1960-Q 1.960 1.961 1.980 49.81 50.31
P2-1180-Q 1.180 1.181 1.200 30.00 30.50 P2-1980-Q 1.980 1.981 2.000 50.32 50.82
P o p-a-P lug P 2 Kit P o p-a-P lug P 2 KitP lug Size
T ube I.D .T ube I.D .
P lug Size
( in) (mm)( in) (mm)

P2 Size
Plug
Positioner
Pull Rod
Assembly
Channel Head
Pull Rod Assembly
.400-.440 PP-400-440 PRA-400-440 CHA-400-440-LL .400-.440 PP-400-440 LPRA-400-440 LCHA-400-440-LL
.460-.500 PP-460-500 PRA-460-500 CHA-460-500-LL .460-.500 PP-460-500 LPRA-460-500 LCHA-460-500-LL
.520-.580 PP-520-580 PRA-520-580 CHA-520-580-LL .520-.580 PP-520-580 LPRA-520-580 LCHA-520-580-LL
.600-.680 PP-600-680 PRA-600-680 CHA-600-680-LL .600-.680 PP-600-680 LPRA-600-680 LCHA-600-680-LL
.700-.780 PP-700-780 PRA-700-780 CHA-700-780-LL .700-.780 PP-700-780 LPRA-700-780 LCHA-700-780-LL
.800-.860 PP-800-860 PRA-800-860 CHA-800-860-LL .800-.860 PP-800-860 LPRA-800-860 LCHA-800-860-LL
.880-.960 PP-880-960 PRA-880-960 CHA-880-960-LL .880-.960 PP-880-960 LPRA-880-960 LCHA-880-960-LL
.980-1.060 PP-980-1060 PRA-980-1060 CHA-980-1060-LL .980-1.060 PP-980-1060 LPRA-980-1060 LCHA-980-1060-LL
1.080-1.160 PP-1080-1160 PRA-1080-1160 CHA-1080-1160-LL 1.080-1.160 PP-1080-1160 LPRA-1080-1160 LCHA-1080-1160-LL
1.180-1.240 PP-1180-1240 LPRA-1180-1240 LCHA-1180-1240-LL
1.260-1.340 PP-1260-1340 LPRA-1260-1340 LCHA-1260-1340-LL
1.360-1.440 PP-1360-1440 LPRA-1360-1440 LCHA-1360-1440-LL
1.460-1.540 PP-1460-1540 LPRA-1460-1540 LCHA-1460-1540-LL
1.560-1.640 PP-1560-1640 LPRA-1560-1640 LCHA-1560-1640-LL
1.660-1.740 PP-1660-1740 LPRA-1660-1740 LCHA-1660-1740-LL
1.760-1.840 PP-1760-1840 LPRA-1760-1840 LCHA-1760-1840-LL
1.860-1.940 PP-1860-1940 LPRA-1860-1940 LCHA-1860-1940-LL
1.960-2.000 PP-1960-2000 LPRA-1960-2000 LCHA-1960-2000-LL